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Under 13 - Under 13 Girls Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Ellie Hobbs Westbury    14:25
  2 Mia Atkinson Charnwood  A    14:37
  3 Rebecca Grimes Leicester  A    15:04
  4 Harriet Emery North Som    15:09
  5 Nancy Dineen Bristol &    15:25
  6 J Drummond Birchfiel    15:28
  7 Amelia Samuels Wolverham  A    15:29
  8 MijovicCauldwe Bromsgrov  A    15:32
  9 Mollie Dibb Coventry  A    15:41
 10 E Humpherson Royal Sut  A    16:04
 11 Eve Mulvaney Tipton Ha  B    16:25
 12 Tia Williams Banbury H    16:33
 13 L Olleranshaw Royal Sut  B    16:35
 14 Katie Farndon Charnwood  B    16:48
 15 Orla Walker Halesowen    16:53

 16 Rae Nicholls Tipton Ha  A    17:01
 17 Hester Miles Stroud &    17:08
 18 Tia Nicholls Tipton Ha  C    17:09
 19 Anna Nicod Bromsgrov  C    17:18
 20 Chloe Bubb Leicester  B    17:20
 21 Alice Battey Bromsgrov  B    17:23
 22 Molly Shermer Cannock &    17:37
 23 *Not Declared* Coventry B    17:47
 24 Taylor Maggs Solihull  A    17:50
 25 Lucy Evans Wolverham  B    17:52
 26 Holly Whitcomb Worcester    18:10
 27 Skye Verwey Silson Jo    18:43
 28 J Albutt Solihull  B    19:08
 29 Francesca Cole Charnwood  C    19:30

Under 13 - Under 13 Girls Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Hannah Seager Charnwood  A    16:04    30:41 +  1
  2 Grace Smith Leicester  A    15:40    30:44 +  1
  3 Anne Jones Westbury    16:24    30:49 -  2
  4 Lauren Ashurst North Som    15:44    30:53  0
  5 Erin Tapley Birchfiel    16:18    31:46 +  1
  6 Ellie Minshull Coventry  A    16:16    31:57 +  3
  7 Amy Tongue Bromsgrov  A    17:09    32:41 +  1
  8 Caitlin White Royal Sut  A    16:53    32:57 +  2
  9 Olivia Crofts Bristol &    17:36    33:01 -  4
 10 Ellie Mortimer Stroud &    16:13    33:21 +  7
 11 Georgia Platt Royal Sut  B    16:50    33:25 +  2
 12 Lydia Silk Wolverham  A    18:04    33:33 -  5
 13 Alexandra Here Charnwood  B    16:56    33:44 +  1
 14 Holly Sides Tipton Ha  B    17:32    33:57 -  3
 15 Katie Farnell Tipton Ha  A    16:58    33:59 +  1
 16 Zoe Pollock Banbury H    18:00    34:33 -  4
 17 Holly Mason Tipton Ha  C    18:04    35:13 +  1
 18 T Bartoszewicz Bromsgrov  B    17:50    35:13 +  3
 19 Roise Low Leicester  B    17:54    35:14 +  1

 20 Isabelle Kelly Cannock &    17:40    35:17 +  2
 21 *Not Declared* Coventry B    17:30    35:17 +  2
 22 Megan Parker Halesowen    18:50    35:43 -  7
 23 Ella Bolton Solihull  A    18:10    36:00 +  1
 24 Isobel Jeavons Worcester    18:28    36:38 +  2
 25 Regan Cooper Silson Jo    18:02    36:45 +  2
 26 Maddy Hollis Bromsgrov  C    19:30    36:48 -  7
 27 Caitlin Hughes Wolverham  B    20:34    38:26 -  2
 28 L Gallagher Solihull  B    21:24    40:32  0
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Grace Smith Leicester  A    15:40
  2 Lauren Ashurst North Som    15:44
  3 Hannah Seager Charnwood  A    16:04
  4 Ellie Mortimer Stroud &    16:13
  5 Ellie Minshull Coventry  A    16:16
  6 Erin Tapley Birchfiel    16:18
  7 Anne Jones Westbury    16:24
  8 Georgia Platt Royal Sut  B    16:50
  9 Caitlin White Royal Sut  A    16:53
 10 Alexandra Here Charnwood  B    16:56

Under 13 - Under 13 Girls Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Olivia Burton North Som    15:20    46:13 +  3
  2 Olivia Payne Charnwood  A    15:40    46:21 -  1
  3 Isobel Parry Westbury    16:56    47:45  0
  4 Leah Spencer Birchfiel    16:13    47:59 +  1
  5 C Roper Leicester  A    17:15    47:59 -  3
  6 Holly Cherry Coventry  A    16:45    48:42  0
  7 Melissa Adkins Royal Sut  A    16:05    49:02 +  1
  8 Ellen Bowen Bromsgrov  A    17:00    49:41 -  1
  9 Jessica Frazer Bristol &    16:50    49:51  0
 10 Katie West Charnwood  B    16:38    50:22 +  3
 11 Iris Davies Cannock &    15:11    50:28 +  9
 12 Rachel White Royal Sut  B    17:14    50:39 -  1
 13 Bethany Walker Tipton Ha  A    16:45    50:44 +  2
 14 Emily Sandland Wolverham  A    18:16    51:49 -  2
 15 Megan Whincup Tipton Ha  B    17:57    51:54 -  1
 16 Cara Hart Stroud &    18:35    51:56 -  6
 17 *Not Declared* Coventry B    17:12    52:29 +  4
 18 Ellie Moss Bromsgrov  B    17:59    53:12  0

 19 Jessica Finney Tipton Ha  C    18:26    53:39 -  2
 20 Gracie Hawkins Banbury H    19:17    53:50 -  4
 21 Riona Gahan Solihull  A    18:17    54:17 +  2
 22 K Thomas Halesowen    19:19    55:02  0
 23 Constance Farmer Leicester  B    19:57    55:11 -  4
 24 C Albutt Worcester    19:00    55:38  0
 25 Caitlin Jones Silson Jo    20:54    57:39  0
 26 Zara Barton Solihull  B    19:58  1:00:30 +  2
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Iris Davies Cannock &    15:11
  2 Olivia Burton North Som    15:20
  3 Olivia Payne Charnwood  A    15:40
  4 Melissa Adkins Royal Sut  A    16:05
  5 Leah Spencer Birchfiel    16:13
  6 Katie West Charnwood  B    16:38
  7 Bethany Walker Tipton Ha  A    16:45
  8 Holly Cherry Coventry  A    16:45
  9 Jessica Frazer Bristol &    16:50
 10 Isobel Parry Westbury    16:56
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Under 13 Girls — Team Results — Final

  1 North Somerset Ac    46:13
1 Harriet Emery (4) 15:09 2 Lauren Ashurst (4) 15:44
3 Olivia Burton (1) 15:20
  2 Charnwood A C  ‘A’    46:21
1 Mia Atkinson (2) 14:37 2 Hannah Seager (1) 16:04
3 Olivia Payne (2) 15:40
  3 Westbury Harriers    47:45
1 Ellie Hobbs (1) 14:25 2 Anne Jones (3) 16:24
3 Isobel Parry (3) 16:56
  4 Birchfield Harriers    47:59
1 J Drummond (6) 15:28 2 Erin Tapley (5) 16:18
3 Leah Spencer (4) 16:13
  5 Leicester Coritanian Ac  ‘A’    47:59
1 Rebecca Grimes (3) 15:04 2 Grace Smith (2) 15:40
3 C Roper (5) 17:15
  6 Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘A’    48:42
1 Mollie Dibb (9) 15:41 2 Ellie Minshull (6) 16:16
3 Holly Cherry (6) 16:45
  7 Royal Sutton Coldfield  ‘A’    49:02
1 E Humpherson (10) 16:04 2 Caitlin White (8) 16:53
3 Melissa Adkins (7) 16:05
  8 Bromsgrove & Redditch Ac  ‘A’    49:41
1 MijovicCauldwe (8) 15:32 2 Amy Tongue (7) 17:09
3 Ellen Bowen (8) 17:00
  9 Bristol & West Ac (est. 1882)    49:51
1 Nancy Dineen (5) 15:25 2 Olivia Crofts (9) 17:36
3 Jessica Frazer (9) 16:50
 10 Charnwood A C  ‘B’    50:22
1 Katie Farndon (14) 16:48 2 Alexandra Here (13) 16:56
3 Katie West (10) 16:38
 11 Cannock & Stafford Ac    50:28
1 Molly Shermer (22) 17:37 2 Isabelle Kelly (20) 17:40
3 Iris Davies (11) 15:11
 12 Royal Sutton Coldfield  ‘B’    50:39
1 L Olleranshaw (13) 16:35 2 Georgia Platt (11) 16:50
3 Rachel White (12) 17:14
 13 Tipton Harriers  ‘A’    50:44
1 Rae Nicholls (16) 17:01 2 Katie Farnell (15) 16:58
3 Bethany Walker (13) 16:45
 14 Wolverhampton & Bilston  ‘A’    51:49
1 Amelia Samuels (7) 15:29 2 Lydia Silk (12) 18:04
3 Emily Sandland (14) 18:16
 15 Tipton Harriers  ‘B’    51:54
1 Eve Mulvaney (11) 16:25 2 Holly Sides (14) 17:32
3 Megan Whincup (15) 17:57

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
 16 Stroud & District Ac    51:56
1 Hester Miles (17) 17:08 2 Ellie Mortimer (10) 16:13
3 Cara Hart (16) 18:35
 17 Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘B’    52:29
1 Undeclared (23) 17:47 2 Undeclared (21) 17:30
3 Undeclared (17) 17:12
 18 Bromsgrove & Redditch Ac  ‘B’    53:12
1 Alice Battey (21) 17:23 2 T Bartoszewicz (18) 17:50
3 Ellie Moss (18) 17:59
 19 Tipton Harriers  ‘C’    53:39
1 Tia Nicholls (18) 17:09 2 Holly Mason (17) 18:04
3 Jessica Finney (19) 18:26
 20 Banbury Harriers Ac    53:50
1 Tia Williams (12) 16:33 2 Zoe Pollock (16) 18:00
3 Gracie Hawkins (20) 19:17
 21 Solihull & Small Heath Athlet  ‘A’    54:17
1 Taylor Maggs (24) 17:50 2 Ella Bolton (23) 18:10
3 Riona Gahan (21) 18:17
 22 Halesowen A & Cc    55:02
1 Orla Walker (15) 16:53 2 Megan Parker (22) 18:50
3 K Thomas (22) 19:19
 23 Leicester Coritanian Ac  ‘B’    55:11
1 Chloe Bubb (20) 17:20 2 Roise Low (19) 17:54
3 Constance Farmer (23) 19:57
 24 Worcester Ac    55:38
1 Holly Whitcomb (26) 18:10 2 Isobel Jeavons (24) 18:28
3 C Albutt (24) 19:00
 25 Silson Joggers Ac    57:39
1 Skye Verwey (27) 18:43 2 Regan Cooper (25) 18:02
3 Caitlin Jones (25) 20:54
 26 Solihull & Small Heath Athlet  ‘B’  1:00:30
1 J Albutt (28) 19:08 2 L Gallagher (28) 21:24
3 Zara Barton (26) 19:58

Incomplete Teams:
Bromsgrove & Redditch Ac  ‘C’

1 Anna Nicod (19) 17:18 2 Maddy Hollis (26) 19:30

Wolverhampton & Bilston  ‘B’
1 Lucy Evans (25) 17:52 2 Caitlin Hughes (27) 20:34

Charnwood A C  ‘C’
1 Francesca Cole (29) 19:30
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Fastest of all  legs
  1 Ellie Hobbs Westbury    14:25
  2 Mia Atkinson Charnwood A    14:37
  3 Rebecca Grimes Leicester A    15:04
  4 Harriet Emery North Som    15:09
  5 Iris Davies Cannock &    15:11
  6 Olivia Burton North Som    15:20
  7 Nancy Dineen Bristol &    15:25
  8 J Drummond Birchfiel    15:28
  9 Amelia Samuels Wolverham A    15:29
 10 MijovicCauldwe Bromsgrov A    15:32
 11 Grace Smith Leicester A    15:40
  = Olivia Payne Charnwood A    15:40
 13 Mollie Dibb Coventry A    15:41
 14 Lauren Ashurst North Som    15:44
 15 E Humpherson Royal Sut A    16:04
  = Hannah Seager Charnwood A    16:04
 17 Melissa Adkins Royal Sut A    16:05
 18 Leah Spencer Birchfiel    16:13
  = Ellie Mortimer Stroud &    16:13
 20 Ellie Minshull Coventry A    16:16
 21 Erin Tapley Birchfiel    16:18
 22 Anne Jones Westbury    16:24
 23 Eve Mulvaney Tipton Ha B    16:25
 24 Tia Williams Banbury H    16:33
 25 L Olleranshaw Royal Sut B    16:35
 26 Katie West Charnwood B    16:38
 27 Holly Cherry Coventry A    16:45
  = Bethany Walker Tipton Ha A    16:45
 29 Katie Farndon Charnwood B    16:48
 30 Georgia Platt Royal Sut B    16:50
  = Jessica Frazer Bristol &    16:50
 32 Caitlin White Royal Sut A    16:53
  = Orla Walker Halesowen    16:53
 34 Alexandra Here Charnwood B    16:56
  = Isobel Parry Westbury    16:56
 36 Katie Farnell Tipton Ha A    16:58
 37 Ellen Bowen Bromsgrov A    17:00
 38 Rae Nicholls Tipton Ha A    17:01
 39 Hester Miles Stroud &    17:08
 40 Amy Tongue Bromsgrov A    17:09
  = Tia Nicholls Tipton Ha C    17:09
 42 *Not Declared*    17:12

 43 Rachel White Royal Sut B    17:14
 44 C Roper Leicester A    17:15
 45 Anna Nicod Bromsgrov C    17:18
 46 Chloe Bubb Leicester B    17:20
 47 Alice Battey Bromsgrov B    17:23
 48 *Not Declared*    17:30
 49 Holly Sides Tipton Ha B    17:32
 50 Olivia Crofts Bristol &    17:36
 51 Molly Shermer Cannock &    17:37
 52 Isabelle Kelly Cannock &    17:40
 53 *Not Declared*    17:47
 54 Taylor Maggs Solihull A    17:50
  = T Bartoszewicz Bromsgrov B    17:50
 56 Lucy Evans Wolverham B    17:52
 57 Roise Low Leicester B    17:54
 58 Megan Whincup Tipton Ha B    17:57
 59 Ellie Moss Bromsgrov B    17:59
 60 Zoe Pollock Banbury H    18:00
 61 Regan Cooper Silson Jo    18:02
 62 Lydia Silk Wolverham A    18:04
  = Holly Mason Tipton Ha C    18:04
 64 Holly Whitcomb Worcester    18:10
  = Ella Bolton Solihull A    18:10
 66 Emily Sandland Wolverham A    18:16
 67 Riona Gahan Solihull A    18:17
 68 Jessica Finney Tipton Ha C    18:26
 69 Isobel Jeavons Worcester    18:28
 70 Cara Hart Stroud &    18:35
 71 Skye Verwey Silson Jo    18:43
 72 Megan Parker Halesowen    18:50
 73 C Albutt Worcester    19:00
 74 J Albutt Solihull B    19:08
 75 Gracie Hawkins Banbury H    19:17
 76 K Thomas Halesowen    19:19
 77 Maddy Hollis Bromsgrov C    19:30
  = Francesca Cole Charnwood C    19:30
 79 Constance Farmer Leicester B    19:57
 80 Zara Barton Solihull B    19:58
 81 Caitlin Hughes Wolverham B    20:34
 82 Caitlin Jones Silson Jo    20:54
 83 L Gallagher Solihull B    21:24


